T

H*

Rider

Jean van Gysel (USA)
Darrah L. Alexander
Paige Vezina (USA)
Carol Kozlowski

Kate Nolfi

Kate Day (USA)

Cooper Madden-
Hennessey (USA)
10  Cooper Madden-
Hennessey (USA)

P N WO oo M

09/11/2023 08:01 PM EDT

Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)

Preliminary

Horse Dress To Date

Score Place
Eiffel de L'Abbaye 31.2 2
HSH Mosstown 30.5 1
Gone Black 37.1 7
Welbourne 35.2 5
Wild Pioneer 35.7 6
Fortissimo 37.9 8
Lolita 34.5 4
Retsami 33.1 3

Stad
Jump

0.0
4.0
4.0
8.0
4.0
0.0
8.0

w

Time To Date To Date

Pen
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.2
0.0
3.2

w

Score
31.2
345
41.1
43.2
40.9
37.9
457

w

Place
1

N wWw bk~ oO oON

XC
Jump

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
RF

XC
Elapsed

05:07
05:19
05:09
05:00
05:23
05:49

RF

XC
Time

0.0
4.4
0.4
0.0
6.0
16.4
RF

Final
Score

31.2
38.9
41.5
43.2
46.9
54.3

RF

Final
Place

1

o O WN



Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)

MT Modified/Training

# Rider Horse Dress To Date Stad Time To Date To Date XC XC XC Final Final
Score Place Jump Pen Score Place Jump Elapsed Time Score Place

11 Joanne Blackmore Quintin 36.7 1 4.0 0.0 40.7 1 0.0 05:18 6.0 46.7 1

09/11/2023 08:01 PM EDT



oT

28
26
19
24

22
12
13
17
21
23
20

15
25

09/11/2023 08:01 PM EDT

Rider

Alexander Conrad
Jebb H. Simpson
Anthony Lambert

Sasha Khursheed Said

(USA)
Ali Fisher

Pamela Lyon
Chloe Zaleski
Sarah L Tompkins
Corrinne Lauze
Katherine Cooper

Max van der Schoot

(USA)
Debbie MacConnel

Peytyn Geer

Horse

Amore
Matisse
Killinick Lace
| DunNo

Carnivale King
Caesar

Lightnin Warrior
Hypnotiq

Anam Cara
Global Countess
Playing With

Quarantine Factor
Dublin Red

Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)
Open Training

Dress To Date

Score
36.2
32.4
31.7
38.3

32.9
35.2
39.1
39.3
29.3
37.9
37.4

38.3
38.1

Place

10-T
9

Stad
Jump

0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0

8.0
4.0
4.0
12.0
16.0
12.0
12.0

12.0
4.0

Time To Date To Date

Pen
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.4
1.6
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

Score
36.2
36.4
31.7
38.3

40.9
39.2
43.1
51.7
46.9
49.9
49.4

50.3
42.1

Place
2

3
1
4

o o

8
13
9
11
10

12
7

XC
Jump

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
40.0

R
TE

XC
Elapsed

04:46
04:57
05:19
05:05

05:03
05:10
05:04
05:05
05:19
05:48
05:08

R
TE

XC
Time

0.0
0.0
6.4
0.8

0.0
2.8
0.4
0.8
6.4
18.0
2.0

TE

Final
Score

36.2
36.4
38.1
39.1

40.9
42.0
43.5
52.5
53.3
67.9
91.4

R
TE

Final
Place

1

A WN

© 00 N O O
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Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)

ON-A Open Novice A
# Rider Horse Dress To Date
Score Place
55 Logan Williams Lost Iron 34.2 3
46  Olivia Zaleski Weber 36.1 5
48  Jocelyn Carielli Let it Brie 35.6 4
54 Elizabeth Meyers Starr Kaz 37.8 6-T
50 Kate Ann Kniesly (USA) Unexpected Moxie 40.3 8
56  Jillian Perry (USA) Light Weight 33.1 2
49  Megan Watkins Blue Ledges 29.4 1
47  Ainsley Hewitt Fernhill Stateside 37.8 6-T

09/11/2023 08:01 PM EDT

Stad
Jump

4.0
0.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

12.0
0.0
W

Time To Date To Date

Pen
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
W

Score
38.2
36.1
39.6
41.8
44.3

45.1
29.4
W

Place
3

o 01 BADN

o~

XC
Jump

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
40.0

XC
Elapsed

04:24
04:48
04:22
04:20
04:19

04:38
04:40

XC
Time

0.0
2.4
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

Final
Score

38.2
38.5
39.6
41.8
44.3

45.1
69.4

Final
Place

1

a b~ wWwN
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Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)

ON-B Open Novice B
# Rider Horse

Score
29  Alexander Conrad King Kong Vanoveris 25.0
33  Andrea Brainard (USA) Watson's Beijing 30.3
42 Alexander Conrad Ad Lib 28.9
36 Mary Shimkin Captain Kismit 26.7
39 Emily Scott (USA) Z Camelot 37.2
34 Edith Anne Dicconson Avalon 34.2
43  Amelia Pitts KC's Spellbound 33.9
45  Alexandra Kavouksorian C'est La Vie WE 28.9

(USA)

41 Francesca Valeri Quintoro TW 31.7
44 Kathleen DeMarle Fire the Greenhorn 42.5
38 Katrina Glaude (USA) Class Edition 30.0

09/11/2023 08:01 PM EDT

Dress To Date

Place
1
6

3-T
2

Stad
Jump

4.0
0.0

4.0
4.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
4.0

8.0
8.0
E

Time To Date To Date

Pen
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.0
8.8

12
0.0
E

Score
29.0
30.3

32.9
30.7
37.6
38.2
33.9
41.7

40.9
50.5
E

Place
1
2

© 01N O W b

10

XC
Jump

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

XC
Elapsed

04:40
04:36

04:27
04:59
04:25
04:41
04:55
04:39

04:48
05:06

XC
Time

0.0
0.0

0.0
6.8
0.0
0.0
52
0.0

2.4
9.6

Final
Score

29.0
30.3

32.9
37.5
37.6
38.2
39.1
41.7

43.3
60.1

Final
Place

1
2

N O~ W
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ON-C

# Rider

63 Lourie Yelton

64 Ronan Moloney

71 Marcia Kulak

57 Alexander Conrad
66 Emily Glidden

72 Alexander Conrad
69 Laura Pitassi

65 Sarah Towle

60 Chloe Louise Kocian
58 Pamela Lyon

67 Julia Rose Paratore
68 Thomas J Davis

09/11/2023 08:01 PM EDT

Horse

Ripleigh
Flinck
Pantheon
Queens Dude
Overdue Saint
Sachem
Jagermeister
Hamish
Calvin
Cormac
Jimmy's Lifestyle
Boston Bullet

Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)
Open Novice C

Dress To Date

Score
29.7
31.1
30.3
36.4
34.7
34.7
32.8
41.7
43.6
42.2
40.0
34.7

Place
1

3

2

8
5-T
5-T
4
10
12
11
9
5-T

Stad
Jump

0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
4.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
20.0
0.0

Time To Date To Date

Pen  Score Place
0.4 30.1 1
0.0 31.1 2
0.0 343 3
0.0 36.4 5
2.4 37.1 7
0.0 387 8
0.0 36.8 6
0.0 41.7 9

0.0 476 11
0.0 422 10
6.4 66.4 12
0.0 347 4

XC
Jump

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
20.0
0.0
TE

XC
Elapsed

04:32
04:32
04:38
04:19
04:41
04:24
05:00
05:02
04:58
04:45
04:43

TE

XC
Time

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.2
8.0
6.4
1.2
0.4
TE

Final
Score

30.1
311
34.3
36.4
37.1
38.7
44.0
49.7
54.0
63.4
66.8

TE

Final
Place

© 00N O~ WNBE
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OBN-A
# Rider Horse
87  Quinn Ellis (USA) Gold Street
84 Emerson Julia Carmella Ace of Spades
Hover (USA)
76  Abigail Elise Reiners Quincy
(USA)
75  Aliana Pegelow (USA) Tally Ho
74  Rory Cashman (USA) Sandy Prince
79  Alison Sartor Off The Rip
77 Nate Hoag Sonnythenavigator
88 Parker Holmes (USA) Must Be A Weasley
83 Martha O'Malley (USA) Shelby
86  Jillian Hoag (USA) Dark Secret
82 Messina Sasko Parc Cooley
73 Julia G Levreault (USA) Johnnie Walker Red
78  Jillian Lifgren Littlefoot

09/11/2023 08:01 PM EDT

Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)

Dress To Date

Score
28.8
30.3

34.1

37.2
34.1
441
44.4
41.9
447

313
22.8
441

441

Place
2
3

5-T

7
S5-T
9-T
12
8
13

Open Beginner Novice A

Stad
Jump

8.0
8.0

4.0

16.0
16.0
4.0
8.0
4.0
4.0

0.0
0.0
E

Time To Date To Date

Pen
0.0
0.0

0.8

2.4
9.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
1.6
E

Score
36.8
38.3

38.9

55.6
59.3
48.1
52.4
45.9
48.7

31.3
24.4
E

E

Place
3
4

5

10
11

o o © N

N

XC
Jump

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
20.0
60.0
60.0
E

RF
W

XC
Elapsed

04:49
04:49

04:32

04:45
05:05
06:21
05:12
05:50

E

RF
W

XC
Time

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
30.4
2.8
18.0
E

RF
W

Final
Score

36.8
38.3

38.9

55.6
59.3
98.5
115.2
123.9
E

RF
W

Final
Place

1
2

0 ~N O O b~



OBN-B

# Rider

113 Amanda C Ko
115 Christine Whalin (USA)

109 Brigid Caroline Ziegler
(USA)
118 Bianca Brown

112 Katie Schrom
124 Calvin Shuk

111 Madison Gutierrez
(USA)

09/11/2023 08:01 PM EDT

Horse

Luminous CPF
SOF Ravishing

Big Fisherman

Roman Around
Esmeralda WF
Fuerty Charming
Hanleen McFly

Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)

Open Beginner Novice B

Dress To Date

Score
32.2
37.8

39.4

30.3
30.3
37.2
39.1

Place
3
5

7

1-T
1-T
4
6

Stad
Jump

0.0
0.0

0.0

12.0
4.0
4.0
0.0

Time To Date To Date

Pen
0.0
0.4

0.0

2.4
0.0
0.0
0.0

Score
32.2
38.2

39.4

44.7
34.3
41.2
39.1

Place
1
3

A O NN

XC
Jump

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
20.0
20.0
20.0

XC
Elapsed

04:46
04:19

04:53

05:08
05:20
05:15
06:14

XC
Time

0.0
0.0

0.0

1.2
6.0
4.0
27.6

Final
Score

32.2
38.2

39.4

45.9
60.3
65.2
86.7

Final
Place

1
2

~N o o~



OBN-C

# Rider

98 Michael P. Rach (USA)
93  Suzanne Preville (USA)
92 Halle Ellen Becker

99  Carol Drake (USA)
106 Christine B. Stuermer
96  Wendy Sisson

104 Peter Kross

91 Dana Stanton (USA)
102 Jane Gurzenda (USA)
97 Rebecca Saria (USA)
100 Liz Kast

95 Rachel Medbery

101 Sorcha Martin

94  Chrissy Deibert (USA)

09/11/2023 08:01 PM EDT

Horse
FE Lions Darco
R Tom Cat

The Sporting Lad
Sensational News
Contango
Lookover Hapi
Frida

Boy O Boy
Tennessee Whiskey
Prince Caspian
Sesame

Dublin

So Much to Offer
Mrthreeofive

Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)

Open Beginner Novice C

Dress To Date

Score
24.1

29.4

35.3
35.0
26.9
34.4
33.8
36.9
31.3
26.9
35.3
39.1
31.3
35.6

Place
1

4

10-T

10-T

5-T
12

Stad
Jump

4.0

4.0

0.0
4.0
0.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
8.0
8.0
4.0
0.0

E

E

Time To Date To Date

Pen  Score Place
0.0 28.1 2
0.0 33.4 3
0.0 353 6
0.0 39.0 8
0.0 26.9 1
0.0 344 4
3.2 41.0 10
0.0 36.9 7
4.0 43.3 11
0.0 34.9 5
5.6 44.9 12
0.0 391 9

E E

E E

XC
Jump

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
20.0
0.0
0.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
60.0
TE

XC
Elapsed

04:32

05:04

04:39
05:10
05:00
06:07
05:53
05:23
05:14
05:41
05:52

TE

XC
Time

0.0

0.0

0.0
2.0
0.0
24.8
19.2
7.2
3.6
14.4
18.8
TE

Final
Score

28.1

33.4

35.3
41.0
46.9
59.2
60.2
64.1
66.9
69.3
123.7
TE

Final
Place

1

2

© 00N 01~ W
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OBN-D

# Rider

135 Pamela Lyon

132 Joanna O'Connell

137 Alexander Conrad

108 Sage Kurten

127 Chloe Louise Kocian
125 Valerie Sprague (USA)

134 Tiffany Banks (USA)
126 Michelle Kulak (USA)

09/11/2023 08:01 PM EDT

Horse

Madeline
Clary

Cody

JW Silver Ops
Collin

Hail to Le Roi

Mustang Sally
Primaverra

Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)

Open Beginner Novice D

Dress To Date

Score
25.3
21.9
34.7
40.9
48.1
33.1

33.1
43.8

Place
2

1
5
6
8
3-T

3-T
7

Stad
Jump

4.0
0.0
4.0
0.0
4.0
20.0

20.0
E

Time To Date To Date

Pen
0.0
1.6
0.0
0.0
0.4
12.4

17.6
E

Score
29.3
23.5
38.7
40.9
52.5
65.5

70.7
E

Place
2

o 01~ W

XC
Jump

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
40.0

TE

XC
Elapsed

05:03
05:38
04:33
04:56
05:17

R

TE

XC
Time

0.0
13.2
0.0
0.0
4.8

TE

Final
Score

29.3
36.7
38.7
40.9
97.3

R

TE

Final
Place

1

a b~ wWwN
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START-A Starter A

# Rider Horse

138 Beatrice Gifford (USA) Samuel Thumbprint

146 Frances Lindsay Flowerhill Callgirl

143 Harriet Ashworth (USA) Chasing My Tall

144  Sydney Weil (USA) Sox

142 Greta Meili (USA) Icing on the Cake

141 Giavanna Fiona Forlano A Father's Promise
(USA)

140 Caroline Reardon (USA) Marco

139 Olivia Weil (USA) Archie

09/11/2023 08:01 PM EDT

Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)

Dress To Date

Score
34.3

29.0
31.7

31.3
42.7
26.7

313

43.3

Place

Stad
Jump

0.0

0.0
0.0

4.0
0.0
4.0

Time To Date To Date

Pen
0.0

0.0
0.8

4.8
4.8
0.0

E

Score
34.3

29.0
32.5

40.1
47.5
30.7

E

w

Place
4

1
3

XC
Jump

0.0

0.0
40.0

m

TE

XC
Elapsed

04:40

05:26
06:26

E
E
TE

XC
Time

0.0

10.4
34.4

m

TE

Final
Score

34.3

39.4
106.9

m

TE

Final
Place

11



START-B Starter B
# Rider Horse
148 Spencer Stickles (USA) Skippingandajumpin
147 Marley Grace Monsarrat Indygo Girl
(USA)
153 Barbara Filippelli (USA) The Kaganator
155 Kellie Eisermann Cruella de Vil
151 Coraline Roberts (USA) Pearl
156 Sydney Boyd Skeeter
152 Ella Wingate Paterson Hill
154 Alexia Young (USA) Marvin Road

09/11/2023 08:01 PM EDT

Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)

Dress To Date

Score
25.3

36.0

23.7

47.0
45.3

45.7
37.7
32.3

Place
2

4

w o

Stad
Jump

0.0
0.0
0.0

4.0
0.0

0.0
16.0
4.0

Time To Date To Date

Pen
0.0

0.0

2.0

0.0
0.0

0.4
2.0
0.0

Score
25.3

36.0

25.7

51.0
45.3

46.1
55.7
36.3

Place
1

3

XC
Jump
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
20.0

m m

XC
Elapsed

05:04
04:32
05:27

04:30
06:26

E
E
R

XC
Time
1.6
0.0
10.8

0.0
34.4

m m

Final
Score

26.9
36.0
36.5

51.0
99.7

E
E
R

Final
Place
1

2

3

12



START-C

# Rider

165 Gloria "Pixie" Oleynek
162 Jennifer Friedly
166 Alexander Conrad

160 Amy Kathryn West
(USA)
157 Victoria McLaren (USA)

161 Victoria Elisabeth
Palmieri (USA)
163 Stefanie Fecteau

158 David Cornell (USA)

09/11/2023 08:01 PM EDT

Starter C

Horse

Maroon

Auroras Blue Moon
Malibu Plot Twist
Ninety Nine Mack

Blue Diamond

Faustino

Peppy
Dark Templar

Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)

Dress To Date

Score
35.0
35.0
36.3
38.0

35.7

34.7

34.3
39.3

Place
3-T
3-T

6
7

Stad
Jump

0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0

4.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

Time To Date To Date

Pen
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.2

1.6

0.8

0.4
0.0

Score
35.0
35.0
44.3
41.2

41.3

35.5

34.7
39.3

Place
2-T
2-T

8
6

XC
Jump

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

20.0

20.0

m

XC
Elapsed

04:35
05:13
04:32
05:19

05:17

06:05

E
E

XC
Time

0.0
5.2
0.0
7.6

6.8

26.0

m

Final
Score

35.0
40.2
443
48.8

68.1

81.5

E
E

Final
Place

1

2
3
4

13



Division Level P

Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)
TIP Placement

Rehoboth, MA

# Rider Horse TIP Div Score Place
8 Paige Vezina Gone Black 300036654 P 41.5 Champ
Claremont, NH
United States
3 Kate Nolffi Wild Pioneer 300021175 P 46.9 Res Cham
Hinesburg, VT P
Division Level T
# Rider Horse TIP Div Score Place
13 Chloe Zaleski Lightnin Warrior 300032910 oT 43.5 Champ
Harwinton, CT
25 Peytyn Geer Dublin Red 300029125 oT TE
Piffard, NY
15 Debbie MacConnel Quarantine Factor 300032182 oT R
Sterling, MA
Division Level N
# Rider Horse TIP Div Score Place
66 Emily Glidden Overdue Saint 300036216 ON-C 37.1 Champ
Barre, MA
39 Emily Scott Z Camelot 300040448 ON-B 37.6
New Milford, CT Res Champ
United States
55 Logan Williams Lost Iron 300039260 ON-A 38.2
Hillsdale, NY
34 Edith Anne Dicconson Avalon 300012081 ON-B 38.2
Pine Plains, NY
46 Olivia Zaleski Weber 300037180 ON-A 38.5
Harwinton, CT
50 Kate Ann Kniesly Unexpected Moxie 300008255 ON-A 44.3
Great Neck, NY
United States
56 Jillian Perry Light Weight 300029702 ON-A 451
East Chatham, NY
United States
44 Kathleen DeMarle Fire the Greenhorn 300033952 ON-B 60.1
Boston, MA
67 Julia Rose Paratore Jimmy's Lifestyle 300039228 ON-C 66.8
Concord, MA
49 Megan Watkins Blue Ledges 300036499 ON-A 69.4
Corinth, NY
68 Thomas J Davis Boston Bullet 300024866 ON-C TE




Division Level BN

# Rider

Larkin Hill Fall H.T. (Sep 2023)

Horse

TIP Placement

TIP

Div

Score

Place

77 Nate Hoag
Newtown, CT

Sonnythenavigator

300039208

OBN-A

115.2

93 Suzanne Preville
Clifton Park, NY

United States

R Tom Cat

300027222

OBN-C

334

Champ

84 Emerson Julia Carmella

Hover

Ballston Spa, NY

United States

Ace of Spades

300038610

OBN-A

38.3

Res Champ

109 Brigid Caroline Ziegler

Cranbury, NJ
United States

Big Fisherman

300024918

OBN-B

39.4

99 Carol Drake

Clifton Park, NY

United States

Sensational News

300009512

OBN-C

41.0

96 Wendy Sisson
Avon, NY

Lookover Hapi

300027417

OBN-C

59.2

91 Dana Stanton
Valatie, NY
United States

Boy O Boy

300040627

OBN-C

64.1

97 Rebecca Saria
Bethlehem, CT

United States

Prince Caspian

300032372

OBN-C

69.3

79 Alison Sartor
Southbury, CT

Off The Rip

300039695

OBN-A

98.5

95 Rachel Medbery

Bethany, CT

Dublin

300027559

OBN-C

TE

94 Chrissy Deibert

Kingston, NY
United States

Mrthreeofive

300038656

OBN-C

125 Valerie Sprague

Scio, NY
United States

Hail to Le Roi

300025710

OBN-D

Division Level START
# Rider

Horse

TIP

Div

Score

Place

148 Spencer Stickles
North chatham, NY

United States

Skippingandajumpin

300038807

START-B

26.9

Champ

165 Gloria "Pixie" Oleynek
Marstons Mills, MA

Maroon

300031907

START-C

35.0

Res Champ

154 Alexia Young

Sandy Hook, CT

United States

Marvin Road

300032526

START-B




